shall be \$500. ³ As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts, all rents, issues, revealers and profits of the pro-trust provide the structure of the second second second second second even in the second second second second second second second second the provide second second second second second second second the provide second second second second second second second second the provide second second second second second second second second second the provide second second second second second second second second second the provide second second

obtained. That for the purpose of probling regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, segments, and governmental charges letter of assessed and its the above decays of the taxes for a segment, and governmental charges letter with the show decays of the taxes of the lesser of the original problem of the industry in a set of the taxes of the original problem of the taxes of the original problem of the taxes of the original problem of the taxes of the taxes of the original problem of the taxes of the original problem of the taxes of the taxes of the original problem of the taxes of the original problem of the tax of the taxes of the taxes of the taxes of the taxes of the tax of the taxes of the taxes of the tax of the taxes of the tax of the tax of the tax of t request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary's behavior payment of its free and presentation of the deed and the mote for en-derstein the second s

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said time there against the claims of all persons whomsver. The granter covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms said property: to keep said property fire from all encumbrates level against codence over this stuast deed, to complete all onlidings in course or having pre-or hereafter construction is hereafter within six months from construction hereof or the data vocated on said premises all buildings in course of having pre-construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore prompty and in construction is hereafter distingt of data pay, where the said property which workmanike manner commenced; to repair and restore said property which is to replace any work inspect said property times during construction; be allow beneficiary to materials unsaidifactory at itimes during construction as hereafter within and restore on aster of thereafter days after written not beneficiary of hereafter to aster of thereafter days after written from beneficiary to fact; not to remove or materials unsaid prometime from thereafter or water of said premise; to keep all building on the form thereafter of water of said premises; to keep all building insured againents is a sum not less than the as the beneficiary may form time to the interestore by find when thereafter and as a the beneficiary acceptable to the second aster of the said premised profision of the note or only the second of this trust deed, in a fact of any such property and improvements is a sum not less than the aster of any such profit the to the and with fitter days principal is and stare of any such points to the date with fitter days principal by the granter days aster policy finsurance. If discretion obtain insurance is not so tane of any such policy may in its own obtained, to the principal regularly for the policy may in the own obtained. The purpose of providing regularly for the proficiary may in the own obtained. It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appendix or defend any ac-such taking and, if its o elects, to require that all or any portion of the mount's such taking and, if its o elects, to require that all or any portion of the mount's quired to pay all reasonable costs taking, which are then excess of the amount's payable are accompensation for such taking, which are necessarily paid or incurrence by the grantor in such expenses and attorney's fers necessarily paid these necessarily paid or incurrent by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and attorney's being the grant of the incurrent by the beneficiary in such proceedings and attorney's to we expense, to take the other and eareney such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's 2. At any time and form the indexed

The heneficiary will furnish to the granter on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account. It is mutually agreed that;

Droperty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, fees and expenses of this trust, including the eval of perfy to pay all costs, in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's in connection with an ity hereof or the struct of the heneficiar performand to affect the securi-reasonable sum to the fixed by the output of the securi-tic structure in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-reasonable sum to the fixed by the output truster and to proceeding the tent of the heneficiary or truster and to proceeding the tent of the heneficiary or truster and to proceeding the defend any action or proceeding and action or proceeding in the heneficiary or truster and to proceeding the action or proceeding in the heneficiary or truster and and action or proceeding in the heneficiary or truster and any suit brought by bene-derd.

ethgation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to herep any of the foregoing covenants, then the hereficienty at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantorion demand and shall be secured by the line of this trust deed. In property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The same secure of the secure of th

acquisition of the property by the heneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indubtedness. If any authorized reserve account for tax's assessments, insurance to the nucleon other charges is not sufficient at any deficit to the payment of such charges as they become due the statistic shall pay the behaviour shall pay and demand, and if nucleon the statistic shall pay after such demand, exhibition secure hereby. The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein the grantor hereby covenants and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encounters, and that the grantor will and his heirs, are used and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, prefits, water rights, easements or privileges now or together with all and singular the apputtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all avoings, venetian blinds, floor covering to place such as well-coverly experting, and lipoleum, shares and butters appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in conservice lating, air-conditioning, retrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and tixtures, together with air awnings, venetian blinds, tiber Covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lino'eum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premiser includion all interact therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire for the purpose of scource covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lino'eum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter installed in or used in connection performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of WENTPECTURE course for the purpose of securine beneficiar if one shows and by the grantor principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 235.64 to the termancing This trist deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the granicor or others having an interest in the nove described property, as may be evidenced by a note only can note, the beneficiary may redit payments the evidenced by a any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

While the granter is to pay an and all taxes, assessment, and other charges leded intervet and allow vide periods, we any part thereof, before the same begin to be mark any to be made through the configuration of the same begin to be the beneficity to be an advecting the configuration and other charges leded or impor-ted beneficity to be an advecting the strength of the same begin to be assessed with property in the annear so shown by the strength of the pay the most near the beneficity to be annear to same the strength of the strength of the pay the most near end of the strength of the defect in any instruments of mounted by the length of the most near response of the strength of the strength of the strength of the strength of the defect in any instrument system of the beneficity is authorized to any event of the for talling to have any inducance written or for any how of an angle for the mean the strength of an entry inducance written or for any how of an angle for the mean of a defect in any instrument and settle with any incurance errors of the authorized annear ereceipts upon the objections accurate her this, trust deed to comparing the annear of the indectodness for payment and satisfaction is full or upon size or other

ELLORADO, an addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County; Oregon.

The Southeasterly rectangular 41 feet of Lot 7 and the Northwesterly rectangular 24 feet of Lot 8, Block 10,

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath. County. Oregon. described as:

WIRGIL L. STANGER and LINLEY M. STANGER, husband and wife

44806

į., 2 01-11106

TRUST DEED

MTC 6178

Vol. 78 rage 5142

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-leics or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereon, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any de-such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payse by beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payse by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell depositivery of said notice of default and election to sell depositivery of said notice of default and election to sell depositivery of said notice of default and election to sell depositivery of said notice of default and election to sell there is with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale; the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale; either as a whole or in separate parce fixed by him in said notice termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the tonited States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale; and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, sapress or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusing proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.
9. When the Trustee sells purcunnt to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the objection secured by the first deed. (3) Fo all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the garries.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted hy law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor furstee, appointed hereunder, iron such appointing that title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference this trust deed and its place of county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

I. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatecs devices, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culleng gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and geal the day and year first above written.

	1	
	*[],	rail L. Stanger
		VIRGIL L. STANGER (SEA
		1.1.1
STATE OF OREGON	<u>x</u> , , , ,	unly M Stanger (SEA
County of Klamath)ss		ZAINLEY M. STANGER
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 1 6 do	y ofMarch	78
Notary Public in and for said county and state, p VIRGIT, L. STANCED and	ersonally appeared the within r	19.78, before me, the undersigned
- DINNER AND	INTEN H OBSIGER	
they evented the second individuo		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my notaria	al seal the day and year last above written
	XL	alling for the
	1 Strice	ild Der Annulou
SEAL)	Notary Public My commission	for Oregon $\frac{1}{30/81}$
the second s		
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON
TDI IST DEED		County of Klamath
TRUST DEED		
		I certify that the within instrument
		was received for record on the 17th
		day of march
	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED	at 10:23 o'clock A M. and recorded
Grantor	FOR RECORDING	In DOOR
TO	LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	Record of Mortgages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	
1		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary Alter Recording Return To:		
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		Wm. D. Hilne
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		2 A A County Clerk
	·	By Demethand Leloch
		Fee \$6.00
Li		122 90.00
REQUE	ST FOR FULL RECONVE	YANCE
	d only whon obligations have	
	, and congunous have	poon paid.

by

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing first dead. All sums secured by said first dead have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you et any sums owing to you under the terms of said first dead or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said first dead (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust dead) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust dead the estate now held by you under the

. 19

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary